· E JOIR	
11 MR 22 04-05	-2002 <u>3.7.02</u>
OLAR No. 0851 0027 (even 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENUS. Patent and Trademark C
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BBNT Solutions LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Navy, Secretary of the United State</u> Internal Address: <u>Office of Naval Research</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?	ko
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name V Other	Street Address: 800 North Quincy Street
12/5/2001 Execution Date:	Clty: ArlingtonState: VA Zip: 22217-566 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 /
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 08/940,668
Additional number	s attached? TYes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Harvey Fendelman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_no fee req'd Enclosed
Space and Naval Internal Address:	- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Warfare Systems Center	
Office of Counsel, Code 20012	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92152-5765	-
9. Signature.	JSE THIS SPACE
	ane Studelnes 3/19/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012746 FRAME: 0626

NO. 2290 P. 6

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: QUALITY OF SERVICE MANAGEMENT FOR AGGREGATED FLOWS IN A NETWORK SYSTEM

Inventor(s): Gregory D. Troxel

Serial No.: 08/940,668 Contract No.:

Filing Date: 9/30/1997 Contractor: BBN

Patent Number: 6,147,970 Issue Date: 1/18/2000

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under patent rights clause. FAR 52.227-12, included in Contract No. N66001-96-D8608 with DARPA. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the reference clause.

A yer

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this <u>5th</u> day of December 2001

(CORPORATE SEAL)

BBNT Solutions LLC For:

By:

Name: Peter K. Plaut

Assistant Secretary Title:

ATTEST:

By



Name Linda K. Watson

PATENT REEL: 012746 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 03/27/2002